505083885 09/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5130643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN RENKIS	02/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIP SMRT P1 LP		
Street Address:	1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS		
Internal Address:	46TH FLOOR		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10145		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15356490	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206 359-8000

Email: PBaumgart@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118372-8001.US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA BAUMGART
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Baumgart/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Confirmatory Assignment_Renkis_118372#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment_Renkis_118372#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment_Renkis_118372#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment_Renkis_118372#page4.tif

PATENT 505083885 REEL: 046818 FRAME: 0157

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Martin Renkis ("Assignor"), a US citizen residing at 328 Walnut Drive, Nashville, Tennessee, 37025 previously assigned his entire right, title and interest, including the right to file in any country, to the invention(s) described and claimed in the patent applications titled:

"WIRELESS VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MESH NETWORKING" (U.S. Patent Application No. 10/977,762);

"WIRELESS VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM & METHOD WITH INPUT CAPTURE AND DATA TRANSMISSION PRIORITIZATION AND ADJUSTMENT" (U.S. Patent Application No. US 10/955,711; U.S. Patent No. 7,728,871); and

"SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED CLOUD-BASED ANALYTICS FOR SECURITY AND/OR SURVEILLANCE" (U.S. Patent Application No. 14/249,687);

(collectively "the Parent Applications") to SmartVue Corporation, which assigned its entire right, title and interest, including the right to file in any country, to the invention(s) described and claimed in the Parent Applications to KIP SMRT P1 LP, having its office at 1345 Avenue of the Americas, 46th Floor, New York, New York, 10145 ("KIP");

WHEREAS, applications that claim priority to at least one of the Parent Applications have been filed as:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/963,142 filed on December 8, 2015 (U.S. Patent No. 9,544,547);
 - U.S. Patent Application No. 11/202,996 filed on August 12, 2005;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/247,421 filed on October 11, 2005 (U.S. Patent No. 8,752,106);;

138144942.2 CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT: US App. Nos. 10/977,762; 10/955,711; 14/249,687 and related applications

> PATENT REEL: 046818 FRAME: 0158

- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/413,845 filed on April 29, 2006 (U.S. Pat. No. 7,730,534);
- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/480,079 filed June 30, 2006 (U.S. Pat. No. 8,750,509);
 - U.S. Patent Application No. 14/884,465 filed on October 15, 2015;
 - U.S. Patent Application No. 14/931,506 filed on November 3, 2015;
 - U.S. Patent Application No. 14/945,244 filed on November 18, 2015;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/504,132 filed on October 1, 2014 (U.S. Pat. No. 9,216,509);
- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/845,439 filed on September 4, 2015 (U.S. Pat. No. 9,407,879);
- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/845,446 filed on September 4, 2015 (U.S. Pat. No. 9,420,238);
- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/845,458 filed on September 4, 2015 (U.S. Pat. No. 9,405,979);
- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/845,475 filed on September 4, 2015 (U.S. Pat. No. 9,407,880),
- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/845,417 filed on September 4, 2015 (U.S. Pat. No. 9,686,514);
 - U.S. Patent Application No. 14/845,423 filed on September 4, 2017;
 - U.S. Patent Application No. 14/845,433 filed on September 4, 2015;

Page 2 of 4

- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/845,464 filed on September 4, 2015 (U.S. Pat. No. 9,426,428);
- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/845,480 filed on September 4, 2015 (U.S. Pat. No. 9,438,865);
 - U.S. Patent Application No. 14/926,189 filed on December 21, 2015;
 - U.S. Patent Application No. 15/369,619 filed on December 5, 2016; and
 - U.S. Patent Application No. 14/976,584 filed on December 21, 2015;

(the above applications are collectively referred to as "the Applications")

WHEREAS Assignor hereby confirms that his entire right, title and interest in the Parent Applications and Applications, and to the Invention(s) described in the Applications and in any patents that may be granted thereon in the United States or in any foreign country (collectively, "Patents"), including the right to file in any country and the right to claim priority from any of the applications are owned by KIP ("the Assignee"), including its successors and assigns; and

And WHEREAS to any extent needed, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign all his entire right, title and interest in the Applications and Parent Applications, and to the Invention(s) described in the Applications, Parent Applications, and in any patents that may be granted thereon in the United States or in any foreign country (collectively, "Patents"), including the right to file in any country and the right to claim priority from any of the applications to the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby confirms that its assignment and transfer to Assignee is binding on its successors and heirs and that its assignment of its right, title and interest in the Applications, the invention(s) described in the Parent Applications, Applications and any

Page 3 of 4

Patents issuing therefrom includes: any divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart of the Applications and any other application claiming priority rights from the
Applications and/or Parent Applications; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of
any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee;
and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Applications (collectively, the
"Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor owned the Rights, and that the Rights were
unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting
with this confirmatory assignment, and, without further compensation, to sign all
documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to:
perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights,
including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the
Rights. Assignor request the Commissioner of Patents issue any Patent of the United
States that may be issued on the Invention(s) in the Applications to Assignee.

and the second of the second o				
States that may be issued	on the Invention(s) in the Applica	tions to As	signee.
		stranger bright the said	att of the standard	: Carrier
		ativers to the same of the sam	Martin Commencer	termania como como de la como como como como como como como com
		And the second	Humanaman	
			Martin Ren	kis
Date: <u>Foliograph</u>	Z010			
United States of America	<u> </u>			
Control Contro	<u>/////24</u>) \$8	3/,		
	7500	*11.7		
	access		43	
On this day	of Publishing	, ,	019	before me
personally came	Martin Renkis	, to me	known to t	e the individual
described in and who exec	uted the foregoing	instrument, ar	id acknowlj	edged execution
of the same.		- / 1/ /	Lucies J	A. 11 - 11
			· 4J.	160 Z
		KING OT POSETA	11. June 2	
		Notary Public	Explica	304,05,2021
				13.9 HV4524
				TENNICSSEE \$
				1000000 7200
	Page	l of 4		· PUBLIC , * X X
138144942.2	en e	es bice yeadextago	en e	

PATENT REEL: 046818 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 09/07/2018